developers, builders, managers, operators and dealers of all kinds of 

immovable properties. 

Name of the 

stock 

exchange(s) 

where 

securities of 

the company 

are listed 

Not Applicable  

Authorized 

Capital  

Authorised Share Capital of the Company is Rs. 35,00,00,000 

(Rupees Thirty-Five crore) divided into 3,50,00,000 equity shares of 

Rs. 10/- each. 

Issued, 

subscribed 

and paid-up 

capital  

Paid –up Share Capital of the Company is Rs. 14,87,87,500 (Rupees 

Fourteen Crore Eighty-Seven Lakh Eighty-Seven Thousand Five 

hundred only) divided into 1,48,78,750 equity shares of Rs. 10/- 

each. 

Names of the 

promoters 

and directors 

along with 

their 

addresses 

Promoter of the Company: 

Name Address 
Manipal Holdings Private 

Limited Tile Factory Manipal 576 104

[...]

Details of change of objects clause during the last five years. There 

has not been any change in the objects clause of the Company during 

the last five years. 

Name of the stock 

exchange(s) where 

securities of the 

company are listed 

Not Applicable  

Authorized Capital  Rs. 1,51,00,000 (Rupees One Crore Fifty-One Lakh) divided 

into 15,10,000 (Fifteen Lakh Ten Thousand Only) Equity shares 

face value of Rs. 10 each 

Issued, subscribed 

and Paid up capital  

Rs.10,00,000 (Rupees Ten lakhs) 100,000(One Lakh) Equity 

shares of face value of Rs. 10 each. 

Names of the 

promoters and 

directors along with 

their addresses

[...]

Details of change in objects clause of the Company during last 

five years  The Company not changed its objects clause during the 

last five years. 

Name of the stock 

exchange(s) where 

securities of the 

company are listed 

Not Applicable  

Authorized Capital  Rs. 15,00,000 (Rupees Fifteen Lakh) divided into 1,50,000 (One 

lakh Fifty Thousand Only) Equity shares face value of Rs. 10 

each 

Issued, subscribed 

and Paid up capital  

Rs.10,000 (Rupees Ten Thousand) 1,000(One Thousand) 

Equity shares of face value of Rs. 10 each. 

Names of the 

promoters and 

Promoters of the company

[...]

after, other parts of this Scheme, as specifically contemplated herein; 

c) Details of capital/debt restructuring, if any; 

Upon coming into effect of this Scheme, the Authorized Share Capital of the Transferee 

Company shall stand increased from the present authorized share capital of Rs. 

35,00,00,000 (Rupees Thirty-Five Crore only) divided into 3,50,00,000 (Three Crore 

Fifty Lakh only) equity shares of Rs. 10 each to Rs. 40,10,00,000(Forty Crore Ten Lakh 

Only) into 4,01,00,000 equity share of Rs. 10/- each without any further act, deed or 

procedure, formalities or. Provided that pursuant to this Scheme, the Transferee 

Company shall file necessary forms with the Registrar of Companies, Bangalore, if any,

[...]

Transferee Company on such combined authorised share capital. 

The capital clause of the Memorandum of Association of the Transferee Company 

shall, on the Effective Date, stand substituted to read as follows: 

“The Authorised  share  capital of the  Company is Rs 40,10,00,000(Forty Crores 

and ten lakhs only) divided into 40,10,00,00, Equity shares of Rs 10 each” 

16.2 The approval of the shareholders of the Transferee Company to this Scheme shall 

be deemed to be sufficient for the purpose of effecting the amendment referred to 

in this Clause, and no further resolution under any applicable provisions of the